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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Albers &amp; Company 
1655 Forty Myer Drive, Ste 700 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Consulting & Lobbying 
3.Arlington, VA 22209

12/30/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1805 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2021 $5,000.00 $7,500.00

American Electric Power PAC - Virginia 
Committee for Responsible Government 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2021 $2,500.00 $13,000.00

Automated HealthCare Solutions 
1401 NW 136 Avenue, Ste 400 
Sunrise, FL 33323

1. 
2.Health 
3.Sunrise, FL

12/30/2021 $1,250.00 $1,750.00

Brumberg, Samuel R. 
11841 Marnelan Place 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Virginia Maryland & Delaware Association of Electric 
Cooperatives 
2.Electric Utilities 
3.Henrico, VA

12/17/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Capital One Services, LLC 
1950 Roland Clarke Place, Ste 300 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Financial services 
3.Reston, VA

12/07/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

CareFirst BlueChoice, Inc. 
840 First St NE 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Health insurance 
3.Washington DC

12/30/2021 $500.00 $1,000.00

CC Procurement LLC 
321 Billerica Road, Ste 204 
Chelmsford, MA 01824

1. 
2.Medical cannabis 
3.Chelmsford, MA

12/22/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Cedar Mountain Stone Corporation 
2105 S Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.Quarry 
3.Pine City NY

12/06/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Chemung Contracting Corporation 
2105 S Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Pine City NY

12/06/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Columbia Care LLC 
2804 Decatur Street 
Richmond, VA 23224

1. 
2.Cannabis Dispensary 
3.Richmond, VA

12/22/2021 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.Commercial Real Estate 
3.Alexandria

12/21/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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CVS Health 
1 CVS Drive, MC287 
Woonsocket, RI 02895

1. 
2.Health products 
3.Woonsocket, RI

12/22/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dominion PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2021 $10,000.00 $172,500.00

Eli Lilly and Company Political Action 
Committee 
Lilly Corporate Center 
Indianapolis, IN 46285

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Indianapolis, IN

12/30/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Exacta Systems, LLC 
1123 Gateway Boulevard 
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

1. 
2.Spectator's sports gaming 
3.Boynton Beach, FL

12/07/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Green Leaf Medical of Virginia, LLC 
2804 Decatur Street 
Richmond, VA 23224

1. 
2.Medical Marijuana Dispensary 
3.Richmond, VA

12/29/2021 $500.00 $500.00

NiSource Inc. PAC 
200 Civic Center Dr 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus OH

12/30/2021 $750.00 $1,250.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/07/2021 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

RAI Services Company 
PO Box 464 
Winston Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.Tobacco products 
3.Winston Salem NC

12/30/2021 $500.00 $1,000.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, VA

12/28/2021 $5,000.00 $11,000.00

The Home Depot Inc. PAC 
1155 F Street, NW,  Ste 400 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Home Hardware and Building Materials 
3.Washington, DC

12/07/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Transurban USA Inc. 
7900 Westpark Drive Ste T500 
Tysons Corner, VA 22102

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Tysons VA

12/28/2021 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Verizon Good Government Club of Virginia 
600 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

12/21/2021 $10,000.00 $13,000.00
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Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St Ste 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Health 
3.Richmond VA

12/21/2021 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/29/2021 $2,500.00 $10,556.56

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond VA

12/07/2021 $5,000.00 $8,000.00

Virginia Beverage Association PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2021 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Dental Association VADPAC 
3460 Mayland Court Ste 110 
Henrico, VA 23233

1. 
2.Dentistry 
3.Henrico VA

12/17/2021 $1,500.00 $3,500.00

Virginia Society of CPAs PAC 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Accountants 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/21/2021 $1,000.00 $1,350.00

Virginia State Police Association PAC 
6944 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

12/06/2021 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association PAC (VTLA 
PAC) 
919 E. Main Street, Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond VA

12/30/2021 $5,000.00 $10,500.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers Association PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Wine Wholesalers 
3.Richmond VA

12/17/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total This Period $76,500.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

12/10/2021 $5,940.00 $30,380.00

Total This Period $5,940.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/02/2021 $461.61

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone services Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/02/2021 $110.35

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2021 $6,000.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2021 $648.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2021 $600.00

Family Bakery 
101 E Jackson St 
#101 
Gate City, VA 24251

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/07/2021 $88.33

Wade, Michael  
3524 N Woodland Circle 
Quinton, VA 23141

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/07/2021 $5,000.00

Virginia&#39;s Back PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/10/2021 $5,000.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement for meals Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/15/2021 $181.29

Youngkin Inaugural Committee 
PO Box 3950 
Merrifield, VA 22116

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/15/2021 $2,000.00

Dolmo for Delegate 
1073 Dubose Drive 
Norfolk, VA 23504

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/23/2021 $500.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/24/2021 $650.00

Total This Period $21,239.58
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 33 $76,500.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $5,940.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 34 $82,440.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $5,940.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $21,239.58

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $27,179.58

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $44,905.96

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $82,440.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $82,440.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $127,345.96

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$27,179.58

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $27,179.58

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $100,166.38

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $29,053.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $641,268.01

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $82,440.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $723,708.01

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $752,761.01

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $625,415.05

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$27,179.58

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $652,594.63

29. Ending Balance $100,166.38
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